

Listed on: 24.03.2015
Before Court No. 8
Item No. 5

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 5084 OF 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sh. Roop Ram & Ors.Petitioners
Versus
State of H.P. & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Post the matter on 25th March, 2014 for final disposal."

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents and all are represented by Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit and the same has already been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 23rd DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.